





Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that

Dr. Bhalchandra Kharsade

Assistant Professor

MGM School of Physiotherapy, Aurangabad

has participated in One day NAAC Sponsored Seminar on
Quality Enhancement and Sustenance in Higher Education
held on 18th November 2022
Organised by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Uttaranchal University, Dehradun

Er. Rajesh Deorari

Convenor Director, IQAC

Prof. (Dr.) Dharam Buddhi

Vice Chancellor







Government of India
Ministry of Commerce and Industry
Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade
Office of the Controller General of Patents, Designs and Trade Marks

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that, DR. BHALCHANDRA SHAHADEORAO KHARSADE, FACULTY of MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, AURANGABAD, CONSTITUTENT UNIT OF MGMIHS, NAVI MUMBAI has successfully participated in IP Awareness/Training program under NATIONAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AWARENESS MISSION

on January 18,2023

Organized by Intellectual Property Office, India

Date:January 31,2023



(Prof. (Dr) Unnat P. Pandit) CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS, DESIGNS & TRADE MARKS









CERTIFICATE OF ACHIEVEMENT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

Dr.Bhalchandra Kharsade

Has completed 1 hour training in

Reviewing the Role of Bracing and Orthotics in the treatment of Knee OA

Cliff Eaton

MSc PGc MCSP SRP

Clinical Support Specialist





MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION

SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY
MOTHER TERESA COLLEGE OF NURSING
INSTITUTE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY
INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION
Chh. Sambhaji Nagar

NEP 2020

Vision and Envision in Health Education

15th March 2023



OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that

Dr. Bhalchandra Kharsade

Dr./ Mr./ Mrs./ Ms.

has participated as a delegate in the National Level Conference on "NEP 2020-VISION AND ENVISION IN HEALTH EDUCATION" held on 15th March 2023 at MGM campus, Chh. Shambaji Nagar.

Shri. Ankushrao Kadam Secretary, MGM Trust

Dr. P. M. Jadhav Vice Chairman, MGM Trust Shri. Kamalkishor Kadam Chairman, MGM Trust







MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, AURANGABAD

(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES)
Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

Certificate of Participation

This certificate is presented to

Dr. Bhalchandra Kharsade

For participating in the Faculty Development Program (FDP) entitled "Funding Opportunities for Early Stage Entrepreneurs and Grant Writing" conducted on 23rd August, 2023, organized by MGM School of Physiotherapy, Aurangabad.

Dr. Rinkle Malani Director Prerana Dalvi Admin Officer